प्रसार भारती /Prasar Bharati भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक/India's Public Service Broadcaster प्रसार भारती सचिवालय/Prasar Bharati Secretariat, प्रसार भारती हाउस, कोपरनिकस मार्ग/Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg नई दिल्ली/New Delhi. * * * * *

No. 03/04/2019-LC-E

Dated: 06.01.2021

Subject: Scheme for regularisation of irregular appointments/engagements in Prasar Bharati (All India Radio & Doordarshan) – Extension of last date of submission of applications on IARS Portal.

Attention is invited to the Prasar Bharati Circular No. 03/04/2019-LC dated 16.12.2020 uploaded in IARS Portal inviting online applications from, irregular engagees/appointees working in the Directorate General of AIR/Directorate General of Doordarshan/ DG(NSD)/DG:DD(News) and CCW:AIR and their respective field formations who are desirous of being regularised in accordance with the "Scheme dated 22nd August, 2019 for regularisation of irregular appointments/engagements in Prasar Bharati (All India Radio & Doordarshan) circulated vide No. 03/04/2019-LC dated 05.09.2019.

2. The competent authority has decided to extend the last date of submission of online applications on the IARS Portal from eligible candidates under the above scheme from **14.01.2021 to 15.02.2021**.

3. Head of Stations of all units of Prasar Bharati are requested to give wide publicity to this scheme through scrolls/announcements, in respective channels and also by promoting it on social media platforms so that the concerned persons could apply in time and avail the benefits of scheme.

Deputy Director General (Legal & CA)

То

- 1. The Director General of All India Radio, Akashvani Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- 2. The Director General of Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 3. The Director General (NSD), Akashvani Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.

- 4. The Director General (Doordarshan News), Doordarshan Bhawan, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 5. E-in-C(B0), All India Radio, Akashvani Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- 6. E-in-C(SI&CS), PB House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 7. The CE, CCW, AIR Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003.
- 8. All ADG's of Prasar Bharati Secretariat.
- 9. ADG(NABM)/ ADG(Archives)/ ADG(R&D)/ DDG(Sports)/DDG(DCS)
- 10. All Zonal Head(B0)/Head(Content)/Head(Administration) with request to inform all HOO's to provide wide publicity as mentioned in para 3 above.
- 11. All Stations/ Kendras of AIR/DD, CCW Units.

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. PS to CEO, Prasar Bharati Sectt.
- 2. PS to M(F), Prasar Bharati Sectt.
- 3. ADG (IT), Prasar Bharati Sectt.

4. DDG (T), Prasar Bharati Sectt. with request to upload in Prasar Bharati website/E office.